
SOPARC/SOPLAY Train the Trainers 
Contacts for Questions and Training 

 
Nilda Cosco, Ph.D. 
Education Specialist 
The Natural Learning Initiative 
North Carolina State University 
College of Design 
P.O. Box 7701 
Raleigh, NC 27695 
919-515-8345 
nilda_cosco@ncsu.edu  
 
Brian Dauenhauer 
University of Texas Elementary School 
2200 E. 6th St. 
Austin, TX 78702 
512-495-9705 
dauenhauer@mail.utexas.edu 
 
Stacey Grant-Savela, Ph.D. 
University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee 
School of Architecture and Urban Planning 
Environment-Behavior Studies 
PO Box 413 
Milwaukee, WI  53201 
414-379-7497 
sdgrant@uwm.edu 
 
Charles Morgan, Ph.D. 
Assistant Professor 
University of Hawaii 
Department of Kinesiology 
808-956-3804 
morganc@hawaii.edu 
 
G. Linda Rikard, Ed.D. 
Associate Professor 
George Mason University 
10900 University Blvd, MSN 4E5 
Manassas, VA  20110 
703-993-2026 
lrikard@gmu.edu 
 
 



Patty Strikmiller, M.S. 
Project Coordinator, TAAG 
Tulane University 
1430 Tulane Avenue, SL-18 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
504-988-4065 
pstrikm@tulane.edu 
 
Shannon N. Zenk, Ph.D. 
Post-Doctoral Research Associate 
University of Illinois at Chicago 
Institute for Health Research and Policy 
1747 W. Roosevelt Rd., M/C 275 
Chicago, IL  60608 
szenk@uic.edu 
 
 


